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Provisional dates for your diary for club year 2024/2025 
 

7 Sep 2024 75th ANNIVERSARY PARTY 

20 Oct 2024 CHESTER BOWL (Charity Pairs) 

25 Jan 2025 CHESTER CONGRESS (Pairs) 

26 Jan 2025 CHESTER CONGRESS (Swiss Teams) 
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Deva Bridge Club - Events Calendar 2023 to 2024 
 

Deva starts the 2023/24 club year with 3 established regular sessions a week (Monday evening in club, Tuesday evening on BBO and Wednesday afternoon 
in club) and is starting a 4th regular session in September (Friday afternoon in club). The calendar shown in these pages sets out annual club competitions 
and other special events that are in addition to these regular sessions – these include 3rd Thursdays each month (apart from December, July and August). 

 

Deva has three major championships with winners’ names going on the Boards in the club - Championship Teams, Championship Pairs and the Fearn Cup 
(an individual tournament).  

 

All Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday regular sessions are included in the Championship Pairs ladder which determines players for the semi-finals.

 

2023 
10.30am Sat Sep 2 Northern Bridge League Round 3 of 4 (Online) 

7pm Wed Sep 13 Championship Teams Round 1 

7pm Thu Sep 21 IMP scored Pairs (team tactics) 

11am S&S Sep23&24 Cumbria & Westmorland GP weekend (Kendall) 

TBC Fri Oct 6 DEVA AGM – followed by free bridge 

12noon Mon Oct 9 NICKO - Closing date for entry 

7pm Tue Oct 10 EBU British (Autumn) Simultaneous Pairs 

7pm Wed Oct 11 Championship Teams Round 2 

10.30am Sat Oct 14 Northern Bridge League Round 4 of 4 (Online) 

12 noon Sun Oct 15 CHESTER BOWL (Charity pairs event) 

1.15pm Wed Oct 18 Fearn Cup Heat 

7pm Thu Oct 19 Swiss Teams 

7pm Tue Oct 24 Fearn Cup Heat 

7pm Mon Oct 30 Fearn Cup Heat 

7pm Tue Oct 31 Bob Graham Individual Trophy 

7pm Tue Nov 7 Fearn Cup Heat 

7pm Wed Nov 8 Championship Teams Round 3 

7pm Mon Nov 13 Fearn Cup Heat 

7pm Thu Nov 16 Handicapped Pairs 

11am S&S Nov18&19 Lancashire GP Congress (Preston) 

1.15pm Wed Nov 29 Fearn Cup Heat 

7pm Mon Dec 4 Fearn Cup Heat 

2pm Sun Dec 10 CHRISTMAS PARTY 

7pm Wed Dec 13 Championship Teams Round 4 

 

2024 
1.15pm Wed Jan 3 Fearn Cup Heat 

TBC S&S Jan 6&7 Manchester Congress 

7pm Wed Jan 10 Championship Teams Round 5 

 

 

 

2024 continued 
TBC Fri Jan 12 M&CBA – Wat6erworth Cup 

7pm Mon Jan 15 EBU British (Winter) Simultaneous Pairs 

7pm Thu Jan 18 Swiss Pairs 

12noon Sat Jan 27 CHESTER CONGRESS – PAIRS 

12noon Sun Jan 28 CHESTER CONGRESS – SWISS TREAMS 

7pm Tue Jan 30 Fearn Cup Heat 

1.15pm Wed Feb 14 Fearn Cup Heat 

7pm Thu Feb 15 IMP scored Pairs 

7pm Tue Feb 20 Fearn Cup Heat 

7pm Wed Feb 21 Championship Teams Final  

7pm Mon Feb 26 Fearn Cup Heat 

TBC Sat Mar 2 Manchester Pairs event 

7pm Wed Mar 6 Championship Pairs semi-finals (in club) 

7pm Tue Mar 12 Fearn Cup Heat 

2pm Sun Mar 17 PRESIDENT’S DAY (Charity event) 

7pm Mon Mar 18 Fearn Cup Heat 

7pm Wed Mar 20 Championship Pairs final (in club) 

7pm Thu Mar 21 Handicapped Pairs 

TBC Sun Mar 24 National Pairs Regional Heats 

1.15pm Wed Mar 27 Fearn Cup Heat 

1.15pm Wed Apr 10 EBU British (Spring) Simultaneous Pairs 

Fri pm –Mon am Apr12-15 DEVA WEEKEND AWAY IN LYTHAM 

7pm Thu Apr 18 Ladies’ and Men’s Pairs Championships 

11am Sun Apr 21 Fearn Cup final (in club) 

7pm Thu May 16 Mixed Pairs Championships 

TBC Sat May 18 M&CBA – John Armstrong Swiss Pairs 

7pm Thu Jun 20 Swiss Teams 

7pm Tue Jul 23 EBU British (Summer) Simultaneous Pairs 

2.30pm Sun Aug 4 THE GLYN ELLIS TROPHY (Ladies v Gentlemen) 

2pm Sat Sep 7 75th ANNIVERSARY PARTY 

7pm Tue Oct 29 Bob Graham Individual Trophy (2023/2024 year) 

 


